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Telehealth Billing Instructions Updated 

The Telehealth Billing Instructions have been updated.  The distant site is the site where the provider 

delivering services is located at the time the service is provided via a telecommunications system.  The 

provider at the distant site must use Place of Service (POS) Code 02 when billing for services provided via 

telehealth.  Use of the POS code certifies the service meets telehealth requirements.  

Note that for distant site services billed under Critical Access Hospital (CAH) method II on institutional 

claims, the GT modifier (telehealth service rendered via interactive audio and video telecommunications 

system) is required. 

The updated Telehealth Billing Instructions are located at the bottom of the Providers Billing Information 

webpage at www.medicaid.nv.gov.  

 

https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/NV_Billing_Telehealth.pdf
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